504557728 09/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4604438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HUNG-CHANG TSAO	09/19/2017	
KUN-HUANG TSAI	09/19/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: LYRA SEMICONDUCTOR INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	et Address: 11F-1, NO. 32, GAOTIE 2ND RD.		
Internal Address:	JHUBEI CITY		
City:	HSINCHU COUNTY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15710880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4088984896

Email: jason.lin@linassociatesip.com

Correspondent Name: LIN & ASSOCIATES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY,

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2339

SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95070-0339 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17135UPS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON Z. LIN
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Z. Lin/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=17135UPS-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043646 FRAME: 0670 504557728

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, HUNG-CHANG TSAO and KUN-HUANG TSAI , whose post office address(es) appear(s) below.

hereinafter	referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented	certain new and	d useful	improveme	ents in _	RECHARG	ING CABLE
(hereinafter	referred to as the Invention) for which an app	lication for United	d States L	etters Pate	nt was		
×	executed on even date herewith;						
	executed on	:					
	filed on						
	filed as PCT International Application No					.desig	nating
	The United States of America:	ANNUAL SECTION AND SECTION AND SECTION ASSESSMENT AND SECTION ASSESSMENT ASSE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************		
	Patent number	198119- 010					
	######################################						
	REAS, LYRA SEMICONDUCTO						
whose post	office address is 11F-1, No. 32,	<u>Gaotie 2nd</u>	Rd., J	hubei	City,	Hsinchu Con	<u>utv. Taiwan</u>
hereinafter:	referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acqu	iring the entire rip	ght, title a	nd interest	in and to	the same in the Un	ited States;
NOW	, THEREFORE, for good and valuable con	sideration, receip	t of whic	h is hereb	y aaknov	vledged, I/we, ASS	SIGNOR, by these
presents do	sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIG	NEE, the entire i	right, title	e, and inte	rest in a	nd to said invention	on and application
throughout	the United States of America, including any i	and all Letters Pat	tent grante	ed on any i	division,	continuation, conti	tuation-in-part and
	aid application.		•				•
	11						
may be req without furt and inform testimony of any patent extend to A ALSO, above to AS for the use a	e of said application or any other patent application or any other patent application to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE's expending concerning the invention that are win behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be application or patent encompassed within the SSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators of ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the SSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representational and entirely as the same would have been	and to said invented to said invented to said invented of ASS the terms of this and other legal repute Director of Pagift, title and interview and successor	ention, all ki commu 's posses UGNOR i instrumen presentativ tents and rest in ane ars, to the	without finicate to A sion or oc in respect on ASSIGI ves. Trademark d to the su full end of	urther co ASSIGNE Ontrol, an of the pre NOR's of as to issue me, for A the term	nsideration. ASSIGE at ASSIGNEE's d to provide furth secution, maintenabligations under the any and all Letter asSIGNEE's sole ut for which such Letter to the such Letter which such Letter to the such Le	iNOR also agrees, request documents for assurances and nee and defense of is instrument shall as Patent referred to se and behoof; and tters Patent may be
Assignor: HUNG-CHANG TSAO 11F-1, No. 32, Gaotie 2nd Rd., Jhubei City, Hsinchu County, Taiwan		Dated this	19th	day of	Septe	ember, 2017	at Taiwan
		J-t.	ny-	dr	anj	Tsas	
				Si	gnature	,	
Assignor: I	KUN-HUANG TSAI	Dated this	19th	day of	- Sente	mber, 2017	at Taiwan
1	11F-1, No. 32, Gaotie 2nd Rd.,		. • • • •		00p.0		
	Ihubei City, Hsinchu County,			ì			
	l'aiwan	1,		1 \.	X 15 A	Tsoi	~
		K	Un-	Hu	arra	Isai	١
		(-			J		
		***************************************		······································			
				31	ignature		
A 4.524		20 9 . 5 5					
Assigner:		Dated this		day of			at
		***********		~~~~			
					Signati	ire	

RECORDED: 09/21/2017

PATENT REEL: 043646 FRAME: 0671